
Farella Braun + Martel LLP
235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor

San Francisco, CA  94104
(415) 954-4400

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
Case No. 3:10-cv-03305-JSW 25955\2352889.1

Douglas R. Young (Bar No. 073248)
  dyoung@fbm.com
C. Brandon Wisoff (Bar No. 121930)
  bwisoff@fbm.com
Farella Braun + Martel LLP
235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor
San Francisco, CA  94104
Telephone:  (415) 954-4400
Facsimile:  (415) 954-4480

James A. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice)
  jawilson@vorys.com
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
Columbus, OH  43215
Telephone: (614) 464-6400
Facsimile:  (614) 464-6350

Attorneys for Defendant
OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY 
CENTER, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SKYRIVER TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS, LLC, a California limited 
liability company, and INNOVATIVE 
INTERFACES, INC., a California 
corporation,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY 
CENTER, INC.,

Defendant.

Case No.  3:10-cv-03305-JSW

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Vorys, Sater, 

Seymour & Pease LLP, by and through James A. Wilson, will be appearing as co-counsel of 

record for OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. in the above-captioned matter.  Please 

SkyRiver Technology Solutions, LLC et al v. OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. Doc. 15

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv03305/230152/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv03305/230152/15/
http://dockets.justia.com/


Farella Braun + Martel LLP
235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor

San Francisco, CA  94104
(415) 954-4400

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
Case No. 3:10-cv-03305-JSW - 2 - 25955\2352889.1

direct any and all pleadings and correspondence regarding this action and the above-referenced 

matter on behalf of OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. to:

James A. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice)
jawilson@vorys.com

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, OH  43215
Telephone:  (614) 464-6400
Facsimile:  (614) 464-6350

Dated: September 2, 2010 VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

By: /s/
James A. Wilson

Attorneys for Defendant OCLC ONLINE 
COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC. 

Dated: September 2, 2010 FARELLA BRAUN + MARTEL LLP

By: /s/
C. Brandon Wisoff

Attorneys for Defendant
OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY 
CENTER, INC.

I, C. Brandon Wisoff, am the ECF user whose ID and password are being used to file this 
Notice of Appearance.  In compliance with General Order No. 45, Section X., I hereby attest that 
the other signatories have concurred in this filing.

/s/
C. Brandon Wisoff


