1	Douglas R. Young (Bar No. 073248)			
2	dyoung@fbm.com C. Brandon Wisoff (Bar No. 121930)			
3	bwisoff@fbm.com Farella Braun + Martel LLP			
4	235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104			
5	Telephone: (415) 954-4400 Facsimile: (415) 954-4480			
6	James A. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice)			
7	jawilson@vorys.com Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP			
8	52 East Gay Street Columbus, OH 43215			
9	Telephone: (614) 464-6400 Facsimile: (614) 464-6350			
10	Attorneys for Defendant			
11	OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC.			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14				
15	SKYRIVER TECHNOLOGY	Case No. 3:10-cv-03305-JSW		
16	SOLUTIONS, LLC, a California limited liability company, and INNOVATIVE	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE		
17	INTERFACES, INC., a California corporation,			
18	Plaintiffs,			
19	VS.			
20	OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY			
21	CENTER, INC.,			
22	Defendant.			
23				
24				
25	TO THE COURT AND ALL PART	FIES:		
26	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Vorys, Sater,			
27	Seymour & Pease LLP, by and through James A. Wilson, will be appearing as co-counsel of			
28	record for OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. in the above-captioned matter. Please			
Farella Braun + Martel LLP 235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE			
(415) 954-4400	Case No. 3:10-cv-03305-JSW	25955\2352889.1		

Dockets.Justia.com

1	direct any and all pleadings and correspondence regarding this action and the above-referenced		
2	matter on behalf of OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. to:		
3	James A. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice)		
4	jawilson@vorys.com Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP		
5	52 East Gay Street Columbus, OH 43215		
6	Telephone: (614) 464-6400 Facsimile: (614) 464-6350		
7		VORVE CATER OF VALUE	
8	Dated: September 2, 2010	VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR	& PEASE LLP
9		By: /s/ James A. Wilson	
10			
11		Attorneys for Defendant OC COMPUTER LIBRARY CI	LC ONLINE ENTER, INC.
12			
13	Dated: September 2, 2010	FARELLA BRAUN + MARTE	L LLP
14			
15		By: /s/ C. Brandon Wisoff	
16		Attorneys for Defendant OCLC ONLINE COMPUTI	FRLIBRARY
17		CENTER, INC.	
18			1. 01.1.
19		F user whose ID and password are being ith General Order No. 45, Section X., I he	
20	the other signatories have concurred in the	his filing.	
21		/s/	
22		/s/ C. Brandon Wisoff	-
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
Farella Braun + Martel LLP 235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 (415) 954-4400	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	- 2 -	25955\2352889.1

Case No. 3:10-cv-03305-JSW